Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Oct 13, 2014
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
XMPA12B2131
pressure sensor XMP - 12 bar - G 1/4 female -
2 NC - without control type
Main
Range of product OsiSense XM
Pressure sensor type Electromechanical pressure sensor
Pressure sensor name XMP
Pressure sensor size 12 bar
Fluid connection type G 1/4 (female) conforming to ISO 228
Controlled fluid Sea water (0...70 °C)
Fresh water (0...70 °C)
Air (0...70 °C)
Cable entry 2 entries tapped for Pg 13.5 cable gland conforming
to NF C 68-300
Contacts type and com-
position
2 NC snap action
Product specific appli-
cation
-
Pressure switch type of
operation
Regulation between 2 thresholds
Electrical connection Screw-clamp terminals, clamping capacity: mini-
mum : 2 x 4 mm²
Electrical circuit type Power circuit
Scale type Adjustable differential
Local display Without
Sale per indivisible
quantity
1
Complementary
Adjustable range of switching point on falling pres-
sure
0.3...10.3 bar
Adjustment range high setting 1.3...12 bar
Possible differential minimum at low setting 1 bar
Possible differential minimum at high setting 1.7 bar
Possible differential maximum at high setting 8.4 bar
Destruction pressure 30 bar
Type of decompression valve Without
Control type Without
Terminal block type 4 terminals
Pressure actuator Diaphragm
Materials in contact with fluid Canvas covered nitrile
Chromated zinc alloy
Enclosure material PA impregnated with fibreglass
Operating position Any position
Operating rate 10 cyc/mn
Repeat accuracy < 3.5 %
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 500 V conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 6 kV conforming to EN/IEC 60947-1
Resistance across terminals <= 25 MOhm conforming to NF C 93-050 method A
<= 25 MOhm conforming to IEC 60255-7 category 3
2
Electrical durability 700000 cycles (2.2 kW, operating rate: 10 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.4, 400 V AC 3
phases)
600000 cycles (1.5 kW, operating rate: 10 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.4, 230 V AC 3
phases)
500000 cycles (3 kW, operating rate: 10 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.4, 400 V AC 3
phases)
1000000 cycles (1.5 kW, operating rate: 10 cyc/mn, load factor: 0.4, 400 V AC 3
phases)
Mechanical durability 1000000 cycles
Setting Nut
Product weight 0.43 kg
Terminals description ISO n°1 (1-2)NC
(3-4)NC
Depth 98 mm
Height 106 mm
Width 57 mm
Environment
Standards CE
EN/IEC 60947-4-1
Ambient air temperature for operation -25...70 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...70 °C
Vibration resistance 3 gn (f = 10...500 Hz) conforming to IEC 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 gn conforming to IEC 60068-2-27
Class of protection against electric shock Class I conforming to IEC 60536
IP degree of protection IP54 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS Compliant - since 0627 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available  Download Product Environmental
Product end of life instructions Need no specific recycling operations
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Industrial Pressure Sensors category:
Click to view products by  Schneider manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
76053-00000400-01  M83723/76R2219N  D38999/20ME6BN  75380-05  76053-00000300-01  76053-00000300-05  76061-00000015-01
76062-B00000350-01  76063-00000350-05  76083-05000500-01  76311-05  76577-00000070-01  76584-M00000100-24  77343-24.0H2-01
77343-25.0H2-01  78291-B00000060-01  78303-B00000400-01  78303-B00000400-05  78316-B00000030-01  78665-00000014-05  78678-
00000040-01  78928-00000040-01  79279-00000060-01  79296-B00000350-01  79322-00250035-01  79614-30.0H2-14  79670-00000090-15
79700-00002750-01  79917-B00000280-01  80569-00700100-01  81509081  MLH010BST01A  MLH010BST14A  MLH025BGC13B
MLH025BSCDJ1292  MLH025BSCDJ1303  MLH750PSCDJ1245  83250-02500600-05  83271-00000040-04  83278-B00000200-21  83282-
00000100-05  83286-00000150-01  83298-00000120-01  83299-00000150-05  83303-00000600-01  83305-00001350-01  83330-00000100-01
83350-04.0HG-05  83350-15.0H2-05  83357-00000030-21